All Over 1,000,000  gallons   0.00375 per gallon

4-Inch Meter
First 50,000 gallons $ 235.37 Minimum bill
Next 50,000 gallons 0.00442 per gallon
Next 900,000 gallons 0.00410 per gallon
All Over1,000,000 gallons 0.00375 per gallon

Appendix B
Page 2 of 2 Case No. 2024-00201

6-Inch Meter
First 100,000 gallons $ 456.37 Minimum bill
Next 900,000 gallons 0.00410 per gallon
All Over1,000,000 gallons 0.00375 per gallon

Nonrecurring Charges

Delinquent Service Charge  $6.00
Meter Reading Recheck Charge $8.00
Meter Test Request   $5.00
Service Connection Charge $8.00
Service Connection Charge (After Hours) $57.00
Service Investigation Charge $12.00
Service Investigation Charge (After Hours) $104.00
Service Line Inspection Charge $12.00
Returned Check Charge $12.00

Page 1 of 1

APPENDIX C

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2024-00201  DATED MAY 20 2025

Description

2023 Test

Year

Warren District

Inital

Adjustments

Warren District

Revised

Adjustments

Commission

Approved

Adjustments

Total

Adjustments Pro Forma

Metered Revenues

Metered Retail Sales 6,144,256$   75,023$   75,023$   6,219,279$

Total Metered Revenues 6,144,256 - 75,023 75,023 6,219,279

Other Water Revenues

Forfeited Discounts 84,207 - 84,207

Interest Income 432,358   - (432,358)   (432,358) -

Miscellaneous Service Revenues 33,870 - (12,350)   (12,350) 21,520

Other Water Revenues (14,276)   - (14,276)

Total Other Water Revenues 536,159 - (444,708)   (444,708) 91,451

Total Operating Revenues 6,680,415 - (369,685)   (369,685) 6,310,730

Operation and Maintenance

Salaries and Wages - Employees 317,554   10,292 10,292 - 10,292

6,351 6,351 - 6,351

85,369 83,920 - 83,920 418,117

Salaries and Wages - Officers 15,000 15,000

Employee Overhead 179,639   (27,368) (27,368) - (27,368)

12,746 12,746 - 12,746

467 467 - 467

10,083 10,083 - 10,083

16,702 16,702 - 16,702

4,578 4,578 - 4,578

2,825 2,825 - 2,825 199,672

Sewage Disposal 3,374,015   3,374,015

Purchased Power 157,890   157,890

Materials and Supplies 59,604 59,604

Contractual Services - Accounting 14,000 14,000

Contractual Services - Legal 5,136 - 108 - 108 5,244

Contractual Services - Other 226,678   - (108) - (108) 226,570

Equipment Expenses 37,620 37,620

Insurance - Gen. Liab. & Workers Comp. 15,774 15,774

Insurance - Other 2,545 2,545

Regulatory Expense 8,006 8,006

Bad Debt 4,466 4,466

Miscellaneous Expense 17,777 17,777

Chemicals 30,983 30,983

Miscellaneous Non-Utility Income (4) 4 4 - 4 -

Unrealized (Gain)/Loss on Investment (39,712)   - - 39,712 39,712 -

Total Operating and Maintenance Expenses 4,426,971   122,049 120,600 39,712 160,312 4,587,283

Rate Case Amortization - 43,724 48,242 920 49,162 49,162

Depreciation Expense 1,918,276   7,433 7,433 4,460 11,893

55,216 55,216 (2,947) 52,269

37,845 37,845 7,334 45,179

122,614 122,614 - 122,614

22,230 - (22,230) - 2,150,231

Taxes Other Than Income - 34,557 34,557 (448) 34,109 34,109

Total Operating Expenses 6,345,247   445,668 26,801 475,538 6,820,785

Net Operating Income 335,168   (445,668) (396,486)   (845,223) (510,055)

Interest Income - - 432,358   432,358 432,358

Income Available to Service Debt 335,168$   (445,668)$   35,872$   (412,865)$   (77,697)$

 *Denotes Served by Email   Service List for Case 2024-00201

*Honorable Damon R Talley
Attorney at Law
STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC
300 West Vine Street
Suite 2100
Lexington, KY  40507-1801

*Gerald E Wuetcher
Attorney at Law
STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC
300 West Vine Street
Suite 2100
Lexington, KY  40507-1801

*Warren County Water District
523 US Highway 31W Bypass
P. O. Box 10180
Bowling Green, KY  42102-4780

*Jacob Cuarta
Warren County Water District
523 US Highway 31W Bypass